A/D58140

## 09/701540 526 Rec'd PCT/PTO 30NOV 2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Director of the U.S. Patent U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** 02-08-2001 Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 108016 101608708 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Hiroyuki KYUSHIMA HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K. Akira ATSUMI 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HAMAMATSU-SHI, Hideki SHIMOI SHIZUOKA 435-8558, JAPAN Tomoyuki OKADA Masuo ITO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Α. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⋈ No Assignment 図 ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other \_ Execution Date: November 17, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 17, 2000 C. Patent No.(s) \_\_\_ Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$\,\frac{40.00}{} Enclosed (Check No. 114213 ) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: November 30, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 011488 FRAME: 0825

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Akira ATSUMI		(5) (6)	Masuo ITO	0		
	of Inventor(s)								
		(4)	Tomoyuki OKADA (8)  In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable paid to ea						
		under	ıı signed,	n consideration cach undersign	of the sum of of ed agrees to assi	one dollar (\$1.0 gn, and hereby o	0) and other good and valu loes assign, transfer and set of	able paid to each of the	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558, JAPAN						
		entire in all substi	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	PHO	OTOMULTIPI	JER TUBE UN	IT AND RADIA	ATION DETECTOR		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Do	ocket No.	108016				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	November 1	7, 2000				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S	5. application Se	rial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed		Novembe	r 30, 2000	)			
provision grant of from sa assigned his heir	ons of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agre f a valid United States patent 5) Each undersigned auth tid application(s) to the said d, and that he has not execu- s, successors, assigns and leg-	dence and tes to exe rention for es to perform to the As- norizes an Assignee ted, and we gal represently grants	going foute all Protect orm all signee. d reque, as Assill not entative: the firm	forward with sull papers and do ction of Industriaffirmative acts the Commissignee of the enexecute, any ages.	ch interference. cuments and per al Property or sire s which may be r ssioner of Paten tire interest, and greements in conf	rform any act will a ragreements necessary to obtain the to issue any a covenants that flict herewith, and PLC the power	hich may be necessary in constant, maintain or confirm by rand all Letters Patents of the has full right to convey and agrees that this assignment to insert on this assignment.	connection with claims or reissue or reexamination a ne United States resulting the entire interest herein nt is binding on him and any further identification	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	under	rsigned on the o	date(s) opposite	the undersigne	d name(s).		
Date	November 17, 2000			Inventor Sig	gnature	Hiroyuki	Kyushima	(SEAL)	
Date	November 17, 2000		_	Inventor Sig	gnature	abira	Kyushima atauni	(SEAL)	
Date	November 17, 2000	November 17, 2000					Shimoi		
Date	November 17, 2000	November 17, 2000			gnature [	Tomourki	Okada	(SEAL)	
Date	November 17, 2000			Inventor Sig	gnature	Masuo	csto	(SEAL)	
Date	è		_	Inventor Sig	gnature			(SEAL)	
Date			_	Inventor Sig	gnature			(SEAL)	
Date									
then it s	This assignment should preshould be signed before at least						A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi		
Date November 17, 2000				•	Witness	Sench	Lashim		
Date				•	Witness	akira. 1	Mousama.		
							7		

PATENT REEL: 011488 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 11/30/2000**